ELKHART COUNTY PROSECUTOR'’S OFFICE

CHILD SUPPORT DIVISION

ANNUAL REPORT FOR YEAR ENDING 2021

TANF
NonTANF
Total

Total Collections as of 12/31/21

$
$
$

General Information

7.9% decrease from 12/31/2020
Active cases as of 12/31/21
Felonies filed in 2021

Paternities Established
Support Orders Established
Enforcement Hearings

Telephone Contacts

Walk-In Inquiries

Cases Reviewed

90,322.00
23,279,400.00
23,369,722.00

$25,373,916.00
8,705
19

218
246
6,080
15,816

2,608

86,390



